Technical Product Description 1 Revision 1.0
www.infineon.com  2020-03-20
TLE4988C
Technical  Product Description
Programmable True Power On Camshaft  Sensor
About this Document
High-level description of the product features and technical characteristics as
primary information about the functionality of the TLE4988C High End Camshaft

� 3-pin package PG-SSO-3-52. Twist insensitive mounting (TIM). AEC-Q100 Automotive qualified
� High speed digital diagnosis test interface
Ordering Information
Table 1 Version
Type Marking Ordering Code Package Temp. trimming
TLE4988C-XTF-M28 88AAC1 SP005073030 PG-SSO-3-52 Ferrite
TLE4988C-XTN-M28 88AAC2 SP005072956 PG-SSO-3-52 NdFeB
TLE4988C-XTS-M28 88AAC3 SP001040468 PG-SSO-3-52 SmCo
Technical Product Description 2 Revision 1.0
 2020-03-20
TLE4988C
Programmable True Power On Camshaft Sensor
Application Description
The TLE4988C comes in a RoHs compliant three-pin package, qualified for automotive usage. It has two
integrated capacitors on the lead frame (220 nF/1.8 nF). These capacitors increase the EMC robustness of the
device. In 12 V applications it is further recommended to use a serial resistor RSupply (dependent on EMC
requirement 47Ω to 100Ω) for protection on the supply line. A pull-up resistor RLoad determines the maximum
current flowing through the output transistor, 1.2 kΩ is recommended.